CC0447-1
Sub. H. B. No. 96
As Passed by the Senate
BORCD31

moved to amend as follows:

In line 153461, delete " (A) (1) The" and insert " (A) Of the
foregoing appropriation item 235688, Super RAPIDS, up to $2,500,000 in
fiscal year 2026 shall be distributed to Youngstown State University for
assistance with enrolling new students and taking over building operations

from Eastern Gateway Community College.
(B) (1) The remainder of the"
Delete line 153475
In line 153476, delete "RAPIDS" and insert "Of these funds"
In line 153480, delete " (B)" and insert " (2)"
In line 153484, delete "section" and insert "division"
In line 153485, delete " (C)" and insert " (3)"
In line 153490, delete "(1)" and insert "(a)"
In line 153492, delete " (2)" and insert " (b)"
In line 153498, delete " (3)" and insert " (c)"

In line 153500, delete " (4)" and insert "(d)"
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The motion was

153505,

153507,

153509,

153510,

153511,

153512,

153513,

153514,

153515,

Of"

153517,

153519,

153521,

delete " (5)" and insert
delete " (6)" and insert
delete " (a)" and insert
delete " (b)" and insert
delete " (c)" and insert
delete " (d)" and insert
delete " (e)" and insert
delete " (f)" and insert
delete " (D)" and insert
delete " (1)" and insert
delete " (2)" and insert
delete " (3)" and insert
agreed to.
SYNOPSIS

Department of Higher Education

Section 381.635
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"(4)"; after "in" insert

Earmarks up to $2,500,000 in FY 2026 from Fund 5AH1 ALI

235688,

Super RAPIDS,

to be distributed to Youngstown State

University for assistance with enrolling new students and taking

over building operations from Eastern Gateway Community College.
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Requires the remainder of ALI 235688 to be used to support

collaborative projects under the Super RAPIDS program.
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