Sub. H. B. No. 96 As Passed by the Senate BORCD31

In line 153461, delete "(A)(1) The" and insert "(A) Of the	1				
foregoing appropriation item 235688, Super RAPIDS, up to \$2,500,000 in	2				
fiscal year 2026 shall be distributed to Youngstown State University for	3				
assistance with enrolling new students and taking over building operations	4				
from Eastern Gateway Community College.					
(B)(1) The remainder of the"	6				
Delete line 153475	7				
In line 153476, delete "RAPIDS" and insert "Of these funds"	8				
In line 153480, delete "(B)" and insert "(2)"	9				
In line 153484, delete "section" and insert "division"	10				
In line 153485, delete "(C)" and insert "(3)"	11				
In line 153490, delete "(1)" and insert "(a)"	12				
In line 153492, delete "(2)" and insert "(b)"	13				
In line 153498, delete "(3)" and insert "(c)"	14				
In line 153500, delete "(4)" and insert "(d)"	15				

Legislative Service Commission



CC0447-	1						Page 2	
Ιı	n line	153505,	delete	"(5)"	and	insert	"(e)"	16
Ιı	n line	153507,	delete	"(6)"	and	insert	"(f)"	17
Iı	n line	153509,	delete	"(a)"	and	insert	"(i)"	18
Ιı	n line	153510,	delete	"(b)"	and	insert	"(ii)"	19
Ιı	n line	153511,	delete	"(c)"	and	insert	"(iii)"	20
Ιı	n line	153512,	delete	"(d)"	and	insert	"(iv)"	21
Iı	n line	153513,	delete	"(e)"	and	insert	"(▽)"	22
II	n line	153514,	delete	"(f)"	and	insert	"(vi)"	23
Ιı	n line	153515,	delete	"(D)"	and	insert	"(4)"; after "in" insert	24
"divisi	on (B)	of"						25
Ιı	n line	153517,	delete	"(1)"	and	insert	"(a)"	26
Ιı	n line	153519,	delete	"(2)"	and	insert	"(b)"	27
Iı	n line	153521,	delete	"(3)"	and	insert	"(c)"	28

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS	29
Department of Higher Education	30
Section 381.635	31
Earmarks up to \$2,500,000 in FY 2026 from Fund 5AH1 ALI	32
235688, Super RAPIDS, to be distributed to Youngstown State	33
University for assistance with enrolling new students and taking	34
over building operations from Eastern Gateway Community College.	35

Requires the remainder of ALI 235688	8 to be used to support	36
collaborative projects under the Super RA	PIDS program.	37

Page 3

CC0447-1